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CHAPTER 84. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 9, entitled, "The 
Police Court," of chapter 40a of Wisconsin 
statutes of 1$98, of the organization and gov-
ernment of cities under general law. 

Common 
council to fix 
fees of officers 
and magis-
trates in 
certain ac-
tions. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, du enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Chapter 9, entitled "The Police 
Court," of chapter 40a of Wisconsin statutes of 
1898, entitled "of the organization and govern-
ment of cities under general law," is hereby 
amended by adding after section 925-62 thereof 
the following section: Section 925-62a. In 
cities of the second, third and fourth classes hav-
ing no police court, the common council may fix 
and regulate from time to time the fees or com-
pensation of officers and magistrates for services 
performed in all actions Or prosecutions for any 
violation of the charter, ordinances or by-laws of 
the city and no greater fees or compensation 
than shall be so fixed shall be charged or recov-
ered. 

SEcrrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 30, 1899. 


